
CRISSCRISS
Charlotte Regional InformationCharlotte Regional InformationCharlotte Regional Information Charlotte Regional Information 

Sharing System Sharing System 

Crystal Cody
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police DepartmentCharlotte‐Mecklenburg Police Department

CMPD Applications Manager 
CRISS Program Manager



Purpose
Detect, disrupt or prevent criminal activity in the metro‐
Charlotte region through the sharing of Law Enforcement 

informationinformation.

StrategyStrategy
Link people, places, and events from disparate data 
sources
Detect, respond to and prevent crime by:
Establishing data linkages
Providing actionable information



Key Features

Expanded Link Analysis Capabilities

Consolidated Search Tool

Access to Local, Regional, and National Data Sources

Regional Governance

Representation for All Participants

Cost Sharing



Participating Agencies

Anson 2 Lincoln 2

Cabarrus 3 Mecklenburg 11

Catawba 6

Gaston 10

Stanley 8

Union 4Gaston 10

Iredell 4

Union 4

York 5

Lancaster 2 TOTAL 57



Project development $3 845 560

Project Budget

Project development  $3,845,560
COPS 2007 funding $ 2,884,170
CMPD Cash match $    961,390

Est. annual ongoing costs $ 528,679
Maintenance $    306,113
Personnel $    190,000$ ,
Hardware replacement $       30,566

CMPD granted three year extension August 2010 End date for grantCMPD granted three year extension August, 2010.  End date for grant 
is now August, 2013.



Project Budget

Regional Governance & Sustainability

Cost Sharing Through User Fees

Funding FormulaFunding Formula

Recurring Costs Distributed Equally, Based On Number Of 
Officers At Each Participating Agencyp g g y

Approximately $108 Per Year Per Officer



COPLINK Averview



Implementation Phases 1‐3



Implementation Phase 4

Gastonia PD
Gaston County Police, Gaston County SO

Li l t PDLincolnton PD
Pineville PD
Mathews PDMathews  PD
Stanly County SO

Albemarle PD Badin PD Locust PD Misenheimer PD NorwoodAlbemarle PD, Badin PD, Locust PD, Misenheimer PD, Norwood 
PD, Oakboro PD,   Stanfield PD

Union County SO
Monroe PD, Waxhaw PD, Stallings PD



CRISS Implementation Team

Deputy Chief Katrina Graue
CMPD

Chief Philip Potter
Huntersville Police Department

Ron Horton
CMPD, Computer Tech. Services Mgr.

kgraue@cmpd.org
704‐432‐0429

Major Eddie Levins

ppotter@huntersville.org
704‐875‐6542

Sheriff Barry Faile

rhorton@cmpd.org
704‐336‐7252

Crystal Cody
CMPD
plevins@cmpd.org
704‐533‐2502

P l P k ff

Lancaster County Sheriff’s Office
sherifffaile@lacoso.org
803‐313‐2121

Sh iff B d Ril

CMPD Applications Manager
ccody@cmpd.org
704‐336‐8076

M i NPaul Paskoff
CMPD Director, Research and Planning
ppaskoff@cmpd.org
704‐336‐2162

Sheriff Brad Riley
Cabarrus County Sheriff’s Office
dbriley@co.cabarrus.nc.us
704‐920‐3000

Monica Nguyen
CMPD Crime Analysis Manager
mnguyen@cmpd.org
704‐336‐8783

Captain Stephen Willis
CMPD Field Services Captain
swillis@cmpd.org
704‐336‐8295

Chief Greg Ratchford
Cramerton Police Department
gratchford@cramertonpd.org
704‐875‐6542

Michael Colby
CRISS Project Manager and  Technical 
Administrator
mcolby@cmpd.org704 336 8295 704 875 6542 y p g
704‐591‐0530


